UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF SOUTH DAKOTA

CENTRAL DIVISION

JASON RIIS, CODY HOLCOMBE, AARON HENNNG, GENA ALVAREZ, DIRK SPARKS, and AARON PETERS

CIV 17-3017

Plaintiffs

JUDGMENT

VS.

MATTHEW SHAVER, in his personal capacity; THE CITY OF PIERRE; THE CITY OF SISETON; ADAM WOXLAND, former South Dakota Highway Patrol Trooper, in his official and individual capacities; CORPORAL KOREY WARE, with the Sisseton Police Department, in his official and individual capacities; MARK WEIBRECHT, former Patrolman, in his official and individual capacities; THE CITY OF WAGNER; THE CITY OF WAGNER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OFFICER DESARAE GRAVATT, City of Wagner Police Officer; OFFICER BRIAN MCGUIRE, City of Wagner Police Officer; and LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS JAMES DOES ONE THROUGH SIX,

Defendants.

On August 4, 2020, Plaintiffs Jason Riis, Cody Holcombe, Aaron Henning, Gena Alvarez and Aaron Peters filed notice that they accepted offers of judgment pursuant to Rule 68(a) of the Federal Rule of Civil Procedure (Docket 177). Accordingly, the Clerk enters judgment for Plaintiffs Jason Riis, Cody Holcombe, Aaron Henning, Gena Alvarez and Aaron Peters as follows:

1) In favor of Plaintiff Jason Riis and against Defendant the City of Pierre in the total amount of

- \$75,000, which includes costs of \$50,000.
- 2) In favor of Plaintiff Cody Holcombe and against Defendant the City of Pierre in the total amount of \$75,000, which includes costs of \$50,000.
- 3) In favor of Plaintiff Aaron Henning and against Defendants the City of Sisseton and Corporal Korey Ware in the amount of \$99,000, which includes costs of \$69,000.
- 4) In favor of Plaintiff Gena Alverez and against Defendant Adam Woxland in amount of \$95,000, which includes cost of \$50,000.
- 5) In favor of Plaintiff Aaron Peters and against Defendants the City of Wagner, the City of Wagner Police Department, Officer DesaRae Gravatt, Officer Brian McGuire, and James Does 1-6 in the amount of \$96,000, which includes cost of \$56,000.

Dated August 18, 2020

/s/ Matthew W. Thelen Clerk U.S. District Court 400 S. Phillips Avenue Room 128 Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104 Matt_Thelen@sdd.uscourts.gov